TRACS
USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Yolo County Fairgrounds, Woodland, CA
Judges. David Grems, TX
Ken Boyd, CA

CLASSSCHEDULE

Saturday, April 15, 2023

Ring 1
Masters Jumpers- 29 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers- 10 Entries
Veterans Jumpers- 1 Entry
Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers- 18 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers- 2 Entries
Masters Snooker - 24 Entries
Performancelll Snooker - 10 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry
Masters Standard - 29 Entries
Performancelll Standard - 7 Entries
Veterans Standard
Masters Gamblers- 24 Entries
Performancelll Gamblers- 9 Entries
Veterans Gamblers- 1 Entry

Ring 2:
Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 15 Entries
Perf. Combined PairsRd #1 - 8 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 13 Entries
Perf. Combined PairsRd #2 - 6 Entries
Advanced Jumpers- 3 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers- 2 Entries
StartersJumpers- 12 Entries
Performance | Jumpers- 4 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance |l Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Snooker - 8 Entries
Performancel Snooker - 3 Entries
Advanced Gamblers- 3 Entries
Performancell Gamblers- 2 Entries
Starters Gamblers- 11 Entries
Performancel Gamblers- 4 Entries



CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Saturday, April 15, 2023 (cont).

Ring 2 (cont.):
Advanced Standard - 3 Entries
Performancell Standard - 2 Entries
Starters Standard - 11 Entries
Performancel Standard - 5 Entries
Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 18 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 2 Entries

Sunday, April 16, 2023

Ring 1
Veterans Gamblers- 2 Entries
Performancelll Gamblers- 11 Entries
Masters Gamblers- 32 Entries
Veterans Standard
Performancelll Standard - 8 Entries
Masters Standard - 30 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 42 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry
Performancelll Snooker - 9 Entries
M asters Snooker - 23 Entries
Veterans Jumpers- 1 Entry
Performance Il Jumpers- 8 Entries
MastersJumpers- 21 Entries

Ring 2:
Steeplechase - 42 Entries
Performancell Standard - 2 Entries
Advanced Standard - 3 Entries
Performancel Standard - 4 Entries
Starters Standard - 10 Entries
Performancell Gamblers- 2 Entries
Advanced Gamblers- 3 Entries
Performancel Gamblers- 3 Entries
Starters Gamblers- 7 Entries
Performance |l Snooker - 2 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 3 Entries
Performancel Snooker - 2 Entries
Starters Snooker - 7 Entries



CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Sunday, April 16, 2023 (cont).

Ring 2 (cont.):
Performance Il Jumpers- 2 Entries
Advanced Jumpers- 3 Entries
Performance | Jumpers- 2 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 10 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTI VE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST M NUTE CHANGES.
There are 86 dogs entered in this event with 305 entries on Saturday and 295 entries on
Sunday for a total of 600 entries.



Running Order List
Saturday, April 15, 2023

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers Ring 1: Veterans Jumpers
24": 1 conpetitor 12": 1 conpetitor
24001 Kipling, Border Callie, Nick Duncan 12003 Scout , Border Collie, Sandra Zajkowski
20": 17 conpetitors . . .
20004 Tenpo, Border Collie, Lili Van Dera Ring 1. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
20001 Prix, Malin-Collie, Kaye Juhl ]
20006 Kael yn, Border Collie, Jennifer Hunt 24": 1 conpetitor
20036 Max 2.0, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet 24001 Kipling, Border Callie, Nick Duncan
20013 Cutter ,Border Collie, Kate Wheelock ]
20014 Brue, Border Collie, Carlene Chandler 20": 8 Coeret It f” S )
20015 Bl ew Bayou, Border Collie, Bob Daigle 20001 Prix, Malln_-Collle, Kaye Juhl
20016 Fi g, Labrador Retriever, Shari Goldfarb 20007 I vy, Australian Shepherd, Scott Black
20019  Br ook, Border Collie, Karen Stark 20036 Max 2. 0, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
20020 Fl ar e, Border Collie, Juliette Noh 20015 Bl ew Bayou, Border Collie, Bob Daigle
20021 Shay, Border Collie, Sharon Kennedy 20038  Ripl ey, Border Co_llie, C_i"di Delany
20023  Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter 20020 Fl are, Border Collle_, Jul_lette_Noh
20026 Zesty, Golden Retriever, Linda Schurer 20040 F_er gus , Border Collie, Jim Aitken
20040 Fergus, Border Collie, Jim Aitken 20034 Zi ng, McNab, Kaye Juhl
20031 Joul e, Belgian Mdinois, Jennifer Julander ]
20033  Skye, Border Collie, Jan Davis 16": 5 competitors
20034  Zi ng, McNab, Kaye Juhl 16003 VYul i , Border Collie, Linda Greene
16005 Ziva Z,Border Collie, Sandra Zajkowski
16": 4 conpetitors 16011 Apache Moon , Border Collie, Nick Duncan
16003 VYul i , Border Collie, Linda Greene 16013 Vaya, Border Coll?e, Lau_ren Cowger
16005 Ziva Z,Border Collie, Sandra Zajkowski 16017  Emme, Border Collie, Suzie Yannes
16013 \Waya, Border Collie, Lauren Cowger ]
16017 Enme, Border Collie, Suzie Y annes 12": 2 conpetitors
12004 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathi Kikuyama
12": 6 conpetitors 12005 Ryl ee, Mini Aussie, Tracy Machlan
12004 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathi Kikuyama ]
12005 Ryl ee, Mini Aussie, Tracy Machlan 8%: 2 competitors N o
12007  Shi ni , Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai 08001 Dazzl e Ke, Poodle(Miniature), Mlt-ZI K_eatlng .
12008 Kenj i , Shetland Sheepdog, Kim Shimizu 08003 Huf fl epuff , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, BiancaYip
12009 Nel i , Cocker Spaniel, Celeste Dwyer
12010  Happy, Cocker Spaniel, Linda Wargo Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
8": 1 conpetitor 16": 2 conpetitors
08003 Huf fl epuff , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, BiancaYip 16006 Fi zz, Border Collie, Cheri Scannell
16020 Fri dl ey, McNab, Gina Gardner

Ring 1: Performancelll Jumpers
Ring 1: Masters Snooker

20": 1 conpetitor
20010 Max F. ,Border Callie, Harley Frazee 20": 14 conpetitors

. ] 20019 Br ook, Border Collie, Karen Stark
16": 8 anpet Itors ) ) 20041 Kyl a, Border Collie, Nancy Tetrick
16001 W son, Australian Shepherd, Jill Arenson 20020 Fl ar e, Border Coallie, Juliette Noh
16002 Coco, Austrdian Kelpie, Carol Marshall 20001  Pri x, Malin-Collie, Kaye Juhl
16006 F! 2z, Border Coll!e, C_hen Scanne_ll 20014 Brue, Border Collie, Carlene Chandler
16007 Ti Vo, Border Collie, Cindy Macklin 20016 Fi g, Labrador Retriever, Shari Goldfarb
16015 A_bby , Border CO_”'e’ Jan Davis 20023 Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter
16016  Ki p, Border Collie, Barbara Parsons 20036 Max 2.0, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
16018 Ziji , Golden Retriever, LindaWargo 20007 I vy, Australian Shepherd, Scott Black
16020  Fridl ey, McNab, Gina Gardner 20015 Bl ew Bayou, Border Collie, Bob Daigle

20013 Cutter ,Border Collie, Kate Wheelock

12": 1 conpetitor
12002 Ziry, CatahoulaLeopard Dog, Ann Kitchen



20040
20026
20034

24"
24001

16":

16003
16005
16013
16017

12":

12007
12009
12010
12004

8":
08003

Fer gus , Border Collie, Jim Aitken
Zest y, Golden Retriever, Linda Schurer
Zi ng, McNab, Kaye Juhl

1 conpetitor
Ki pl i ng, Border Callie, Nick Duncan

4 conpetitors
Yul i , Border Collie, Linda Greene
Zi va Z,Border Collie, Sandra Zajkowski
Wya , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger
Enmre , Border Collie, Suzie Y annes

4 conpetitors

Shi mi , Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai
Nel i , Cocker Spaniel, Celeste Dwyer
Happy , Cocker Spaniel, Linda Wargo
Fl y, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathi Kikuyama

1 conpetitor
Huf f | epuf f , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bianca Yip

Ring 1: Performancelll Snooker

16":

16006
16007
16020
16002
16016
16001
16018
16021

12":
12002

20":
20010

8 conpetitors
Fi zz , Border Collie, Cheri Scannell
Ti Vo, Border Collie, Cindy Macklin
Fri dl ey, McNab, Gina Gardner
Coco, Australian Kelpie, Carol Marshall
Ki p, Border Collie, Barbara Parsons
W | son, Australian Shepherd, Jill Arenson
Ziji ,Golden Retriever, Linda Wargo
Sunny , Golden Retriever, Charles Forman

1 conpetitor
Zi ry , Catahoula Leopard Dog, Ann Kitchen

1 conpetitor
Max F. , Border Collie, Harley Frazee

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

12":
12003

1 conpetitor
Scout , Border Collie, Sandra Zajkowski

Ring 1: Masters Standard

24"
24001

20":

20002
20006
20036
20007
20013

1 conpetitor
Ki pl i ng, Border Coallie, Nick Duncan

17 conpetitors
Chase, All-American, Janice Saylors
Kael yn, Border Collie, Jennifer Hunt
Max 2. 0, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
I vy, Australian Shepherd, Scott Black
Cut t er , Border Collie, Kate Wheelock

Saturday (cont.)

20014 Brue, Border Collie, Carlene Chandler
20015 Bl ew Bayou, Border Collie, Bob Daigle
20016 Fi g, Labrador Retriever, Shari Goldfarb
20019 Br ook, Border Collie, Karen Stark
20020 Fl ar e, Border Coallie, Juliette Noh
20021 Shay, Border Collie, Sharon Kennedy
20023 Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter
20026 Zesty, Golden Retriever, Linda Schurer
20040 Fergus, Border Collie, Jim Aitken
20033 Skye, Border Collie, Jan Davis
20034  Zi ng, McNab, Kaye Juhl
20035 Trooper , Border Collie, Janice Saylors
16": 5 conpetitors
16003 VYul i , Border Collie, Linda Greene
16005 Ziva Z,Border Collie, Sandra Zajkowski
16011 Apache Moon , Border Collie, Nick Duncan
16013 \Waya, Border Collie, Lauren Cowger
16017 Enme, Border Collie, Suzie Y annes
12": 5 conpetitors
12004 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathi Kikuyama
12007  Shi m , Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai
12008 Kenj i , Shetland Sheepdog, Kim Shimizu
12009 Nel i , Cocker Spaniel, Celeste Dwyer
12010 Happy, Cocker Spaniel, Linda Wargo

8": 1 conpetitor
08003 Huf fl epuff , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, BiancaYip

Ring 1: Performancelll Standard

20": 1 conpetitor

20010 Max F. ,Border Callie, Harley Frazee

16": 5 conpetitors

16001 W/ son, Australian Shepherd, Jill Arenson
16007 Ti Vo, Border Collie, Cindy Macklin
16015 Abby, Border Collie, Jan Davis

16018 Ziji , Golden Retriever, LindaWargo
16021 Sunny, Golden Retriever, Charles Forman
12": 1 conpetitor

12002 Ziry, CatahoulaLeopard Dog, Ann Kitchen

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

24": 1 conpetitor

24001 Kipling, Border Callie, Nick Duncan
20": 18 conpetitors

20001 Prix, Malin-Collie, Kaye Juhl

20002 Chase, All-American, Janice Saylors
20036 Max 2. 0, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
20004 Tenpo, Border Collig, Lili Van Dera
20007 | vy, Australian Shepherd, Scott Black



20013
20014
20015
20016
20019
20021
20023
20026
20040
20031
20033
20034
20035

16":
16013
16017

12":
12005
12007

8":
08003

Cut t er , Border Collie, Kate Wheelock
Br ue, Border Collie, Carlene Chandler

Bl ew Bayou , Border Collie, Bob Daigle
Fi g, Labrador Retriever, Shari Goldfarb
Br ook, Border Collie, Karen Stark

Shay , Border Collie, Sharon Kennedy
Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

Zest y, Golden Retriever, Linda Schurer
Fer gus , Border Collie, Jim Aitken

Joul e, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Julander
Skye, Border Collie, Jan Davis

Zi ng, McNab, Kaye Juhl

Tr ooper , Border Collie, Janice Saylors

2 conpetitors
Wya, Border Collie, Lauren Cowger
Enmre , Border Collie, Suzie Y annes

2 conpetitors
Ryl ee, Mini Aussie, Tracy Machlan
Shi mi , Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai

1 conpetitor

Huf f | epuf f , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bianca Yip

Ring 1: Performancelll Gamblers

20":
20010

16":

16001
16006
16007
16015
16016
16020
16021

12":
12002

1 conpetitor
Max F. , Border Collie, Harley Frazee

7 conpetitors
W | son, Australian Shepherd, Jill Arenson
Fi zz , Border Collie, Cheri Scannell
Ti Vo, Border Collie, Cindy Macklin
Abby , Border Collie, Jan Davis
Ki p, Border Collie, Barbara Parsons
Fri dl ey, McNab, Gina Gardner
Sunny , Golden Retriever, Charles Forman

1 conpetitor
Zi ry , Catahoula Leopard Dog, Ann Kitchen

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12":
12012

1 conpetitor
Li nk , Border Collie, Sharon Murphy

Ring 2: Combined Pairs Rd #1

20033
20040

20019
20038

20014

Skye, Border Collie, Jan Davis
Fer gus , Border Collie, Jim Aitken

Br ook , Border Collie, Karen Stark
Ri pl ey, Border Collie, Cindi Delany

Br ue, Border Collie, Carlene Chandler

Saturday (cont.)

20024

20013
20016

16004

Abby , Border Collie, Mary Van Wormer

Cut t er , Border Collie, Kate Wheelock
Fi g, Labrador Retriever, Shari Goldfarb

Qui z , All-American, Sandy Rogers

DRAW

12010
20036

08003
16017

12007
12008

Happy , Cocker Spaniel, Linda Wargo
Max 2. 0, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet

Huf f | epuf f , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bianca Yip
Enmre , Border Collie, Suzie Y annes

Shi mi , Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai
Kenj i , Shetland Sheepdog, Kim Shimizu

Ring 2: Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

16002
20010

16010
16011

04001
16022

12002
16018

Coco, Australian Kelpie, Carol Marshall
Max F. , Border Collie, Harley Frazee

W nni e, Australian Shepherd, Kate Cooper
Apache Moon , Border Collie, Nick Duncan

Scoot er , Dachshund (Smooth), Sharon Murphy
Jyn, NSDTR, Wendy Johansen

Zi ry , Catahoula Leopard Dog, Ann Kitchen
Ziji ,Golden Retriever, LindaWargo

Ring 2: Combined Pairs Rd #2

20033
20040

20024

DRAW

20019
20038

20013
20016

12010
20036

08003
16017

12007
12008

Skye, Border Collie, Jan Davis
Fer gus , Border Collie, Jim Aitken

Abby , Border Collie, Mary Van Wormer

Br ook , Border Collie, Karen Stark
Ri pl ey, Border Collie, Cindi Delany

Cut t er , Border Collie, Kate Wheelock
Fi g, Labrador Retriever, Shari Goldfarb

Happy , Cocker Spaniel, Linda Wargo
Max 2. 0, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet

Huf f | epuf f , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bianca Yip
Enmre , Border Collie, Suzie Y annes

Shi mi , Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai
Kenj i , Shetland Sheepdog, Kim Shimizu



Ring 2: Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

16002 Coco, Austrdian Kelpie, Carol Marshall
20010 Max F. ,Border Callie, Harley Frazee
16010 W nni e, Australian Shepherd, Kate Cooper

16011 Apache Moon , Border Collie, Nick Duncan
12002 Ziry, CatahoulaLeopard Dog, Ann Kitchen
16018 Ziji , Golden Retriever, LindaWargo

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers
20": 2 conpetitors
20024  Abby, Border Collie, Mary Van Wormer
20031 Joul e, Belgian Mdinois, Jennifer Julander

16": 1 conpetitor
16004  Qui z, All-American, Sandy Rogers

Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

16": 1 conpetitor
16022 Jyn, NSDTR, Wendy Johansen

4": 1 conpetitor
04001 Scoot er , Dachshund (Smooth), Sharon Murphy

Ring 2: StartersJumpers

24": 1 conpetitor
24002 M cah, Border Collie, Harley Frazee

20": 9 conpetitors

20005 Chi pper , Border Coallie, Mike Scannell
20008 Coal , Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
20009 Kir by, Labrador Retriever, Karen Johnson
20011 Bail ey, Border Callie, Sharon Murphy
20037 Spring, Border Collie, Karen Schimmels
20038 Ri pl ey, Border Callie, Cindi Delany
20027 Zedd, Australian Shepherd, Jill Arenson
20029 Merry, Border Collie, Nancy Tetrick
20030 Rak, Border Collie, Judy Estebez

12": 2 conpetitors
12011 Tal ent , All-American, Heather Johnson
12013 Bling! , Poodle (Miniature), Mitzi Keating

Ring 2: Performance| Jumpers

20": 1 conpetitor
20028 St eel e, Labrador Retriever, Nita Weldon

16": 3 conpetitors
16010 W nni e, Australian Shepherd, Kate Cooper

Saturday (cont.)

16012
16014

Cadence, Australian Cattle Dog, Toni Curso
Bent | ey, All-American, Megan Stanke

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

20": 2 conpetitors
20004 Tenpo, Border Collig, Lili Van Dera
20038 Ri pl ey, Border Callie, Cindi Delany

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker
16": 2 conpetitors
16014 Bentl ey, All-American, Megan Stanke
16022 Jyn, NSDTR, Wendy Johansen

4": 1 conpetitor
04001 Scoot er , Dachshund (Smooth), Sharon Murphy

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

24": 1 conpetitor
24002 M cah, Border Collie, Harley Frazee

20": 6 conpetitors

20005 Chi pper , Border Coallie, Mike Scannell
20008 Coal , Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
20011 Bail ey, Border Coallie, Sharon Murphy
20037 Spring, Border Collie, Karen Schimmels
20029 Merry, Border Collie, Nancy Tetrick
20030 Rak, Border Collie, Judy Estebez

16": 1 conpetitor
16023 Count , Cocker Spaniel, Paula Ackman

Ring 2: Performance| Snooker

20": 1 conpetitor
20028 St eel e, Labrador Retriever, Nita Weldon

16": 2 conpetitors

16010 W nni e, Australian Shepherd, Kate Cooper
16012 Cadence, Australian Cattle Dog, Toni Curso

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

20": 3 conpetitors

20037 Spri ng, Border Collie, Karen Schimmels
20038 Ri pl ey, Border Callie, Cindi Delany
20024  Abby, Border Collie, Mary Van Wormer



Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

16": 1 conpetitor
16022 Jyn, NSDTR, Wendy Johansen

4": 1 conpetitor

04001 Scoot er , Dachshund (Smooth), Sharon Murphy

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

24": 1 conpetitor
24002 M cah, Border Collie, Harley Frazee

20": 7 conpetitors

20005 Chi pper , Border Coallie, Mike Scannell
20008 Coal , Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
20009 Kir by, Labrador Retriever, Karen Johnson
20011 Bail ey, Border Callie, Sharon Murphy
20027 Zedd, Australian Shepherd, Jill Arenson
20029 Merry, Border Collie, Nancy Tetrick
20030 Rak, Border Collie, Judy Estebez

16": 1 conpetitor
16023 Count , Cocker Spaniel, Paula Ackman

12": 2 conpetitors
12011 Tal ent , All-American, Heather Johnson
12013 Bling! , Poodle (Miniature), Mitzi Keating

Ring 2: Performance |l Gamblers

20": 1 conpetitor
20028 St eel e, Labrador Retriever, Nita Weldon

16": 3 conpetitors

16010 W nni e, Australian Shepherd, Kate Cooper
16012 Cadence, Australian Cattle Dog, Toni Curso
16014 Bentl ey, All-American, Megan Stanke

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

20": 3 conpetitors

20001 Prix, Malin-Collie, Kaye Juhl

20024  Abby, Border Collie, Mary Van Wormer
20031 Joul e, Belgian Mdinois, Jennifer Julander

Ring 2: Performancell Standard

16": 2 conpetitors
16016 Ki p, Border Collie, Barbara Parsons
16022 Jyn, NSDTR, Wendy Johansen

Saturday (cont.)

Ring 2: Starters Standard

24": 1 conpetitor
24002 M cah, Border Collie, Harley Frazee

20": 8 conpetitors

20005 Chi pper , Border Coallie, Mike Scannell
20008 Coal , Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
20009 Kir by, Labrador Retriever, Karen Johnson
20037 Spring, Border Collie, Karen Schimmels
20038 Ri pl ey, Border Callie, Cindi Delany
20027 Zedd, Austraian Shepherd, Jill Arenson
20029 Merry, Border Collie, Nancy Tetrick
20030 Rak, Border Collie, Judy Estebez

16": 1 conpetitor
16004  Qui z, All-American, Sandy Rogers

12": 1 conpetitor
12011 Tal ent , All-American, Heather Johnson

Ring 2: Performance| Standard

20": 1 conpetitor
20028 St eel e, Labrador Retriever, Nita Weldon

16": 3 conpetitors

16010 W nni e, Australian Shepherd, Kate Cooper
16012 Cadence, Australian Cattle Dog, Toni Curso
16014 Bentl ey, All-American, Megan Stanke

4": 1 conpetitor
04001 Scoot er , Dachshund (Smooth), Sharon Murphy

Ring 2: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

24": 1 conpetitor
24001 Kipling, Border Callie, Nick Duncan

20": 8 conpetitors

20001 Prix, Malin-Collie, Kaye Juhl

20007 | vy, Australian Shepherd, Scott Black
20036 Max 2. 0, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
20015 Bl ew Bayou, Border Collie, Bob Daigle
20038 Ri pl ey, Border Callie, Cindi Delany
20020 Fl ar e, Border Coallie, Juliette Noh
20040 Fergus, Border Collie, Jim Aitken
20034  Zi ng, McNab, Kaye Juhl

16": 5 conpetitors

16003 VYul i , Border Collie, Linda Greene

16005 Ziva Z,Border Collie, Sandra Zajkowski
16011 Apache Moon , Border Collie, Nick Duncan
16013 \Waya, Border Collie, Lauren Cowger

16017 Enme, Border Collie, Suzie Y annes

12": 2 conpetitors
12004 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathi Kikuyama



Saturday (cont.)

12005 Ryl ee, Mini Aussie, Tracy Machlan

8": 2 conpetitors
08001 Dazzl e Ke, Poodle (Miniature), Mitzi Keating
08003 Huf fl epuff , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, BiancaYip

Ring 2: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

16": 2 conpetitors
16006 Fi zz, Border Collie, Cheri Scannell
16020 Fri dl ey, McNab, Gina Gardner



Running Order List
Sunday, April 16, 2023

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers 20021 Shay, Border Collie, Sharon Kennedy
20023 Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

12": 2 conpetitors 20026 Zesty, Golden Retri(?ver,_ LinQaSchurer
12003 Scout , Border Collie, Sandra Zajkowski 20040  Fergus, Border COI_I'e’_ JlmAl_tken
12012  Li nk, Border Collie, Sharon Murphy 20031 Joul e, Belgian Mdinois, Jennifer Julander
20033 Skye, Border Collie, Jan Davis
20034  Zi ng, McNab, Kaye Juhl

Ring 1: Performancelll Gamblers 20035 Trooper , Border Collie, Janice Saylors
12": 2 conpetitors 24": 2 conpetitors
12001 Brittan, Mudi, Jeanine Cowger 24001 Kipling, Border Callie, Nick Duncan
12002 Ziry, CatahoulaLeopard Dog, Ann Kitchen 24004 Kira, Belgian Sheepdog, Bruce Antal

16": 7 conpetitors
16002 Coco, Austrdian Kelpie, Carol Marshall
16006 Fi zz, Border Collie, Cheri Scannell

Ring 1: Performancelll Standard

16007 Ti Vo, Border Collie, Cindy Macklin 12": 2 conpetitors
16015 Abby , Border Collie, Jan Davis 12001 Br i ttan, Mudi, Jeanine Cowger _
16016 Ki p, Border Collie, Barbara Parsons 12002 Ziry, CatahoulaLeopard Dog, Ann Kitchen

16020 Fri dl ey, McNab, Gina Gardner

16021 Sunny, Golden Retriever, Charles Forman 16": 4 conpetitors

16001 W/ son, Australian Shepherd, Jill Arenson
20": 2 conpetitors 16007 Ti Vo, Border Collie, Cindy Macklin

20003 Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal 16015  Abby, Border Collie_, Jan Davis
20010 Max F. ,Border Collie, Harley Frazee 16021 Sunny, Golden Retriever, Charles Forman

) 20": 2 conpetitors
Ring 1. Masters Gamblers 20003  Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
20010 Max F. ,Border Callie, Harley Frazee
8": 1 conpetitor
08003 Huf f | epuf f , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bianca Yi .
P 9 P Ring 1: Masters Standard

12": 3 conpetitors

12005 Ryl ee, Mini Aussie, Tracy Machlan 8": 2 conpetitors ,

12006 Kenzi e, All-American, Lisa White 08002  Posey, Austrdian Terrier, Susan Adler ,
12007  Shi ni , Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai 08003 Huf fl epuff , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, BiancaYip
16": 5 conpetitors 12": 3 conpetitors o

16003 Yul i , Border Collie, Linda Greene 12004 Fly, S1etland Sheepdog, K_ath' K!kuyama

16005 Ziva Z,Border Collie, Sandra Zajkowski 12006  Kenzi e, All-American, Lisa White

16009 Shast a, All-American, Brooke Clark 12007 sShi mi , Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai

16013 \Waya, Border Collie, Lauren Cowger ]

16017 Enme, Border Collie, Suzie Y annes 16": 5 conpetitors

16003 VYul i , Border Collie, Linda Greene

20": 21 conpetitors 16005 Ziva Z,Border Collie, Sandra Zajkowski

20001  Pri x, Malin-Collie, Kaye Juhl 16011 Apache Moon, Bforder Collie, Nick Duncan
20002 Chase, All-American, Janice Saylors 16013 \Waya, Border Collie, Lauren Cowger
20036 Max 2.0, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet 16017  Emme, Border Collie, Suzie Yannes
20004 Tenpo, Border Collig, Lili Van Dera )

20007 | vy, Australian Shepherd, Scott Black 20": 19 conpetitors ) )

20012 Ti ppy, Border Collie, Chris Clifford 20002 Chase, All-American, Janice Saylors
20013 Cutter ,Border Collie, Kate Wheelock 20006  Kael yn, Border Collie, Jennifer Hunt
20014 Brue, Border Collie, Carlene Chandler 20036 Max 2.0, B_order Collie, Karen Overstreet
20015 Bl ew Bayou, Border Collie, Bob Daigle 20007 1 Yy » Australian Shepherd, _SCOtt_ Black
20016 Fi g, Labrador Retriever, Shari Goldfarb 20012 Ti ppy, Border Collie, Chris Clifford
20017 Hawk , Border Collie, Caroline Wil 20013 Cutter ,Border Collie, Kate Wheelock
20019  Br ook, Border Collie, Karen Stark 20014 Brue, Border Collie, Carlene Chandler
20025  Arrow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal 20015 Bl ew Bayou, Border Collie, Bob Daigle

-10-



20016
20017
20019
20025
20021
20023
20026
20040
20033
20034
20035

24"
24001

Fi g, Labrador Retriever, Shari Goldfarb
Hawk , Border Collie, Caroline Weil

Br ook , Border Collie, Karen Stark

Ar r ow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
Shay , Border Collie, Sharon Kennedy
Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

Zest y, Golden Retriever, Linda Schurer
Fer gus , Border Collie, Jim Aitken
Skye, Border Collie, Jan Davis

Zi ng, McNab, Kaye Juhl

Tr ooper , Border Collie, Janice Saylors

1 conpetitor

Ki pl i ng, Border Callie, Nick Duncan

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

8":
08001
08002
08003

12":

12004
12005
12006
12007
12001
12002

16":

16001
16002
16006
16016
16019
16020
16003
16004
16008
16009
16011
16013
16017

20":

20003
20002
20036
20006
20007
20012
20013
20014
20015
20038
20017

3 conpetitors
Dazzl e Ke , Poodle (Miniature), Mitzi Keating

Posey, Australian Terrier, Susan Adler

Huf f | epuf f , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bianca Yip

6 conpetitors

Fl y, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathi Kikuyama
Ryl ee, Mini Aussie, Tracy Machlan

Kenzi e, All-American, LisaWhite

Shi mi , Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai
Brittan, Mudi, Jeanine Cowger

Zi ry , Catahoula Leopard Dog, Ann Kitchen

13 conpetitors

W | son, Australian Shepherd, Jill Arenson
Coco, Australian Kelpie, Carol Marshall

Fi zz , Border Collie, Cheri Scannell

Ki p, Border Collie, Barbara Parsons

Sadi e, Border Collie, Suzanne Brehm

Fri dl ey, McNab, Gina Gardner

Yul i , Border Collie, Linda Greene

Qui z , All-American, Sandy Rogers

Boo, Pumi, Christine Brew

Shast a, All-American, Brooke Clark
Apache Moon , Border Collie, Nick Duncan
Wya , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger

Enmre , Border Collie, Suzie Y annes

18 conpetitors

Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
Chase, All-American, Janice Saylors
Max 2. 0, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
Kael yn, Border Collie, Jennifer Hunt

I vy, Australian Shepherd, Scott Black

Ti ppy , Border Collie, Chris Clifford

Cut t er , Border Collie, Kate Wheelock
Br ue, Border Collie, Carlene Chandler

Bl ew Bayou , Border Collie, Bob Daigle
Ri pl ey, Border Collie, Cindi Delany
Hawk , Border Collie, Caroline Weil

Sunday (cont.)

-11-

20025
20019
20039
20023
20040
20033
20035

24" 2
24001
24004

Ar r ow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
Br ook , Border Collie, Karen Stark

Col a, Border Collie, Suzanne Brehm
Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

Fer gus , Border Collie, Jim Aitken
Skye, Border Collie, Jan Davis

Tr ooper , Border Collie, Janice Saylors

conpetitors
Ki pl i ng, Border Coallie, Nick Duncan
Ki r a, Belgian Sheepdog, Bruce Antal

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

12": 1
12003

conpetitor
Scout , Border Collie, Sandra Zajkowski

Ring 1: Performancelll Snooker

12": 1
12002

20": 2
20010
20003

16": 6
16002
16020
16021
16006
16016
16007

conpetitor
Zi ry , Catahoula Leopard Dog, Ann Kitchen

conpetitors
Max F. , Border Collie, Harley Frazee
Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

conpetitors

Coco, Australian Kelpie, Carol Marshall
Fri dl ey, McNab, Gina Gardner
Sunny, Golden Retriever, Charles Forman
Fi zz , Border Collie, Cheri Scannell

Ki p, Border Collie, Barbara Parsons

Ti Vo, Border Collie, Cindy Macklin

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

20":

20025
20034
20019
20014
20040
20015
20016
20023
20013
20007
20035
20001

12": 2
12007
12004

8": 2
08002

12 conpetitors

Ar r ow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
Zi ng, McNab, Kaye Juhl

Br ook, Border Collie, Karen Stark

Br ue, Border Collie, Carlene Chandler
Fer gus , Border Collie, Jim Aitken

Bl ew Bayou , Border Collie, Bob Daigle
Fi g, Labrador Retriever, Shari Goldfarb
Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

Cut t er , Border Collie, Kate Wheelock
I vy, Australian Shepherd, Scott Black
Tr ooper , Border Collie, Janice Saylors
Pri x, Mdin-Collie, Kaye Juhl

conpetitors
Shi mi , Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai
Fl y, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathi Kikuyama

conpetitors
Posey , Australian Terrier, Susan Adler



08003

16": 5
16017
16011
16005
16013
16009

20": 1
20036

24" 1
24004

Huf f | epuf f , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bianca Yip

conpetitors

Enmre , Border Collie, Suzie Y annes

Apache Moon , Border Collie, Nick Duncan
Zi va Z,Border Coallie, Sandra Zajkowski
Wya , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger

Shast a, All-American, Brooke Clark

conpetitor
Max 2. 0, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet

conpetitor
Ki r a, Belgian Sheepdog, Bruce Antal

Ring 1: Veterans Jumpers

12": 1
12003

conpetitor
Scout , Border Collie, Sandra Zajkowski

Ring 1: Performancelll Jumpers

12": 1
12002

16": 5
16006
16007
16015
16016
16020

20": 2
20003
20010

conpetitor
Zi ry , Catahoula Leopard Dog, Ann Kitchen

conpetitors

Fi zz , Border Collie, Cheri Scannell
Ti Vo, Border Collie, Cindy Macklin
Abby , Border Collie, Jan Davis

Ki p, Border Collie, Barbara Parsons
Fri dl ey, McNab, Gina Gardner

conpetitors
Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
Max F. , Border Collie, Harley Frazee

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

8": 1
08003

12": 1
12007

16": 3
16009
16013
16017

20":

20004
20001
20002
20036
20006
20013

conpetitor
Huf f | epuf f , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bianca Yip

conpetitor
Shi mi , Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai

conpetitors

Shast a, All-American, Brooke Clark
Wya , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger
Enmre , Border Collie, Suzie Y annes

15 conpetitors

Tenpo, Border Collie, Lili Van Dera

Pri x, Mdin-Collie, Kaye Juhl

Chase, All-American, Janice Saylors

Max 2. 0, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
Kael yn, Border Collie, Jennifer Hunt

Cut t er , Border Collie, Kate Wheelock

-12-

Sunday (cont.)

20015
20016
20019
20025
20023
20040
20031
20033
20034

24" 1
24001

Bl ew Bayou , Border Collie, Bob Daigle
Fi g, Labrador Retriever, Shari Goldfarb

Br ook , Border Collie, Karen Stark

Ar r ow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

Fer gus , Border Collie, Jim Aitken

Joul e, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Julander
Skye, Border Collie, Jan Davis

Zi ng, McNab, Kaye Juhl

conpetitor
Ki pl i ng, Border Coallie, Nick Duncan

Ring 2: Steeplechase

8": 2
08001
08003

12": 5
12004
12005
12007
12014
12002

16":

16002
16006
16007
16016
16020
16019
16003
16004
16005
16013
16017

20":

20003
20028
20036
20002
20006
20007
20009
20012
20013
20014
20015
20038
20016
20025
20017
20019
20039

conpetitors
Dazzl e Ke , Poodle (Miniature), Mitzi Keating
Huf f | epuf f , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bianca Yip

conpetitors

Fl y, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathi Kikuyama
Ryl ee, Mini Aussie, Tracy Machlan

Shi mi , Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai
Vi ol et , Borgi, Jeanine Cowger

Zi ry , Catahoula Leopard Dog, Ann Kitchen

11 conpetitors

Coco, Australian Kelpie, Carol Marshall
Fi zz , Border Collie, Cheri Scannell

Ti Vo, Border Collie, Cindy Macklin

Ki p, Border Collie, Barbara Parsons
Fri dl ey, McNab, Gina Gardner

Sadi e, Border Collie, Suzanne Brehm
Yul i , Border Collie, Linda Greene

Qui z , All-American, Sandy Rogers

Zi va Z,Border Collie, Sandra Zajkowski
Wya , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger
Enmre , Border Collie, Suzie Y annes

22 conpetitors

Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

St eel e, Labrador Retriever, Nita\Weldon
Max 2. 0, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
Chase, All-American, Janice Saylors
Kael yn, Border Collie, Jennifer Hunt

I vy, Australian Shepherd, Scott Black

Ki r by, Labrador Retriever, Karen Johnson
Ti ppy , Border Collie, Chris Clifford

Cut t er , Border Collie, Kate Wheelock
Br ue, Border Collie, Carlene Chandler

Bl ew Bayou , Border Collie, Bob Daigle
Ri pl ey, Border Collie, Cindi Delany

Fi g, Labrador Retriever, Shari Goldfarb
Ar r ow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
Hawk , Border Collie, Caroline Weil

Br ook , Border Collie, Karen Stark

Col a, Border Collie, Suzanne Brehm



20023 Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter
20026 Zesty, Golden Retriever, Linda Schurer
20040 Fergus, Border Collie, Jim Aitken
20033 Skye, Border Collie, Jan Davis

20035 Trooper , Border Collie, Janice Saylors

24": 2 conpetitors
24001 Kipling, Border Callie, Nick Duncan
24004 Kira, Belgian Sheepdog, Bruce Antal

Ring 2: Performancell Standard

16": 2 conpetitors
16016 Ki p, Border Collie, Barbara Parsons
16022 Jyn, NSDTR, Wendy Johansen

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

16": 1 conpetitor
16008 Boo, Pumi, Christine Brew

20": 2 conpetitors
20001 Prix, Malin-Collie, Kaye Juhl
20031 Joul e, Belgian Mdinois, Jennifer Julander

Ring 2: Performance| Standard

4": 1 conpetitor
04001 Scoot er , Dachshund (Smooth), Sharon Murphy

16": 1 conpetitor
16012 Cadence, Australian Cattle Dog, Toni Curso

20": 2 conpetitors
20018 Tit o, Border Collie, Susan Adler
20028 St eel e, Labrador Retriever, Nita Weldon

Ring 2: Starters Standard

12": 1 conpetitor
12014 Vi ol et , Borgi, Jeanine Cowger

16": 1 conpetitor
16004  Qui z, All-American, Sandy Rogers

20": 5 conpetitors

20005 Chi pper , Border Coallie, Mike Scannell
20008 Coal , Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
20009 Kir by, Labrador Retriever, Karen Johnson
20037 Spri ng, Border Collie, Karen Schimmels
20038 Ri pl ey, Border Callie, Cindi Delany

24": 3 conpetitors
24002 M cah, Border Collie, Harley Frazee
24003 Super man, Golden Retriever, Ashley Muse

Sunday (cont.)

24004 Kira, Belgian Sheepdog, Bruce Antal

Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

4": 1 conpetitor
04001 Scoot er , Dachshund (Smooth), Sharon Murphy

16": 1 conpetitor
16022 Jyn, NSDTR, Wendy Johansen

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

16": 1 conpetitor
16008 Boo, Pumi, Christine Brew

20": 2 conpetitors
20037 Spring, Border Collie, Karen Schimmels
20038 Ri pl ey, Border Callie, Cindi Delany

Ring 2: Performancel Gamblers

16": 1 conpetitor
16012 Cadence, Australian Cattle Dog, Toni Curso

20": 2 conpetitors
20018 Tit o, Border Collie, Susan Adler
20028 St eel e, Labrador Retriever, Nita Weldon

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

20": 5 conpetitors

20005 Chi pper , Border Coallie, Mike Scannell
20008 Coal , Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
20009 Kir by, Labrador Retriever, Karen Johnson
20011 Bail ey, Border Coallie, Sharon Murphy
20032 Fi nch, Border Collie, Jayce Osborne

24": 2 conpetitors

24002 M cah, Border Collie, Harley Frazee
24003 Super man, Golden Retriever, Ashley Muse

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

4": 1 conpetitor
04001 Scoot er , Dachshund (Smooth), Sharon Murphy

16": 1 conpetitor
16022 Jyn, NSDTR, Wendy Johansen
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Sunday (cont.)

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers
16": 1 conpetitor 16": 1 conpetitor
16008 Boo, Pumi, Christine Brew 16012 Cadence, Australian Cattle Dog, Toni Curso
20": 2 conpetitors 20": 1 conpetitor
20004 Tenpo, Border Collig, Lili Van Dera 20028 St eel e, Labrador Retriever, Nita Weldon

20038 Ri pl ey, Border Callie, Cindi Delany

Ring 2: StartersJumpers
Ring 2: Performance| Snooker
12": 1 conpetitor
16": 1 conpetitor 12013 Bli ng! , Poodle (Miniature), Mitzi Keating
16012 Cadence, Australian Cattle Dog, Toni Curso
20": 7 conpetitors

20": 1 conpetitor 20005 Chi pper , Border Coallie, Mike Scannell
20028 St eel e, Labrador Retriever, Nita Weldon 20008 Coal , Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
20009 Kir by, Labrador Retriever, Karen Johnson
. 20011 Bail ey, Border Collie, Sharon Murph
Ring 2: Starters Snooker Y i

20037 Spri ng, Border Collie, Karen Schimmels
20038 Ri pl ey, Border Callie, Cindi Delany

12": 1 conpetitor 20022 Fern, Border Collie, Julia Jones

12013 Bl ng! , Poodle (Miniature), Mitzi Keating

24": 2 conpetitors
24002 M cah, Border Collie, Harley Frazee
24003 Super man, Golden Retriever, Ashley Muse

20": 4 conpetitors

20005 Chi pper , Border Coallie, Mike Scannell
20008 Coal , Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
20011 Bail ey, Border Callie, Sharon Murphy
20037 Spri ng, Border Collie, Karen Schimmels

24": 2 conpetitors

24002 M cah, Border Collie, Harley Frazee
24003 Super man, Golden Retriever, Ashley Muse

Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

4": 1 conpetitor
04001 Scoot er , Dachshund (Smooth), Sharon Murphy

16": 1 conpetitor
16022 Jyn, NSDTR, Wendy Johansen

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

16": 1 conpetitor
16008 Boo, Pumi, Christine Brew

20": 1 conpetitor
20031 Joul e, Belgian Mdinois, Jennifer Julander

24": 1 conpetitor
24004 Kira, Belgian Sheepdog, Bruce Antal
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